
[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 1 

CITY of ALBUQUERQUE 
TWENTY THIRD COUNCIL 

 
 
COUNCIL BILL NO.         R-18-106               ENACTMENT NO.   ________________________ 
 
SPONSORED BY: Isaac Benton 

 
 

RESOLUTION 1 
AMENDING C/S R-18-18, AS AMENDED BY R-18-56, TO EXTEND THE 2 
DEADLINE FOR A COMMITTEE OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ENTITIES TO 3 
CONDUCT AN ANALYSIS OF THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY 4 
CONSERVATION CODE WITH INTENTIONS TO REPLACE THE CURRENTLY 5 
ADOPTED 2009 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE. 6 
 WHEREAS, C/S R-18-18, adopted on June 4, 2018, called for the creation of 7 
a committee to analyze the 2018 International Energy Conservation Code 8 
(IECC) against the 2015 version of the IECC and the City’s currently adopted 9 
2009 version of the IECC; and  10 

WHEREAS, C/S R-18-18 established a deadline of three months from the 11 
date of adoption for the committee to complete the analysis; and 12 

WHEREAS, R-18-56 acknowledged the intention for Council Services to 13 
engage with a professional consultant to provide a detailed analysis to the 14 
committee for their review to inform their recommendations to the City 15 
Council; and 16 

WHEREAS, R-18-56 therefor extended the original deadline to December 4, 17 
2018; and 18 

WHEREAS, the committee is scheduled to have their first meeting to 19 
discuss the analysis completed by the professional consultant on December 20 
12, 2018; and 21 

WHEREAS,  additional time to review the various codes is required and 22 
formulate a recommendation to the City Council is required.  23 
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF 24 
ALBUQUERQUE: 25 



[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 2 

That Section 3 of C/S R-18-18 is hereby amended to extend the timeframe to 1 
April 1, 2019. 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
 23 
 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 30 
 31 
 32 


	CITY of ALBUQUERQUE
	TWENTY THIRD COUNCIL


