CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY THIRD COUNCIL

со	UNCII	L BILL NO. <u>R-18-106</u> ENACTMENT NO		
SPO	ONSO	RED BY: Isaac Benton		
	1	RESOLUTION		
	2	AMENDING C/S R-18-18, AS AMENDED BY R-18-56, TO EXTEND THE		
	3	DEADLINE FOR A COMMITTEE OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ENTITIES TO		
	4	CONDUCT AN ANALYSIS OF THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY		
	5	CONSERVATION CODE WITH INTENTIONS TO REPLACE THE CURRENTLY		
	6	ADOPTED 2009 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.		
	7	WHEREAS, C/S R-18-18, adopted on June 4, 2018, called for the creation of		
	8	a committee to analyze the 2018 International Energy Conservation Code		
	9	(IECC) against the 2015 version of the IECC and the City's currently adopted		
<u> Jnderscored Material]</u> - New i kethrough Material] - Deletion	10	2009 version of the IECC; and		
	11	WHEREAS, C/S R-18-18 established a deadline of three months from the		
	12	date of adoption for the committee to complete the analysis; and		
	13	WHEREAS, R-18-56 acknowledged the intention for Council Services to		
<u>iteri</u>	14	engage with a professional consultant to provide a detailed analysis to the		
Hate	15	committee for their review to inform their recommendations to the City		
orec gh [16	Council; and		
<u>Jnderscored Materia</u>] ikethrough Material]	17	WHEREAS, R-18-56 therefor extended the original deadline to December 4,		
Ind iket	18	2018; and		
	19	WHEREAS, the committee is scheduled to have their first meeting to		
[Bracketed/l Bracketed/Str	20	discuss the analysis completed by the professional consultant on December		
Bra	21	12, 2018; and		
<u> </u>	22	WHEREAS, additional time to review the various codes is required and		
	23	formulate a recommendation to the City Council is required.		
	24	BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF		
	25	ALBUQUERQUE:		

1

	1	That Section 3 of C/S R-18-18 is hereby amended to extend the timeframe to
	2	April 1, 2019.
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
, io	18	
Nev eleti	19	
	20	
<u>stial</u>	21	
Hate	22	
orec lgh l	23	
<u>ersc</u>	24	
<u>Ind(</u>	25	
HStr //Str	26	
eter eter	27	
[Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New [Bracketed/Strikethrough Material] - Deletion	28	
_ ष्म्		
	30	
	31	
	32	